

Media Release

Change in Chairman of the Board of Directors

Luxembourg, 31 March 2023 – Cargolux would like to announce that Mrs Christianne Wickler, has decided to step down from her position as Chairman of the Board of Directors of Cargolux Airlines International S.A. at the Annual General Meeting of the company, to be held on 26th April 2023.

Mrs Wickler's decision to vacate her position is due to her decision to devote more of her time to her business activities, considering the current challenging economic environment.

The company wishes to express its sincere thanks and appreciation to Mrs Wickler for her dedication and commitment as Chairman of the Board of Directors and to the airline.

Accordingly, the shareholders have unanimously decided to propose the appointment of Mr. Tom Weisgerber as the new Chairman of the Board of Directors at the Board of Directors meeting to be held, after the Annual General Meeting, on 26th April.

About Cargolux Airlines International

Cargolux, based in Luxembourg, is Europe's leading all-cargo airline operating a fleet of 30 Boeing 747-8 freighters and Boeing 747-400 freighters. The Cargolux worldwide network covers over 75 destinations on scheduled all-cargo flights and offers full and part-charter services. The company has more than 85 offices in over 50 countries and operates an extensive global trucking network to more than 250 destinations. With 50 years of experience in the air cargo industry and an extensive product portfolio, Cargolux provides tailored transport solutions for all types of shipments. As a responsible cargo carrier, Cargolux has developed a solid CSR program encompassing Environmental, Social, and Governance principles. The Cargolux Group employs close to 2,500 staff members worldwide.

Press Contact:

Moa Sigurdardottir
Head of Corporate Communications & CSR
moa.sigurdardottir@cargolux.com
Phone: +352 4211 3635

www.cargolux.com